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(c) it s0, whether any enquiry has been made into the matter; and
(d) if so, with what result?

The Minister of Food and Agricultare (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (d).
Some representations were received alleging certain irregularities. The matter 1s under investigation.

Nagarjuna Sagar Project

Shri D. V. Rao
m"{sm Raman:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether any arrangements are being made for the permanent housing accommodation to those employed in the Nagarjuna Sagar Project area;

(b) it so, the number of employees provided with houses so far; and

(¢) how many more will be provided in the near future?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) Yes.

(b) 2284.
(c) 310.

Embezzlement

1974. Shri B. N, Kureel: Will the Minister of Transport and Communi-
-cations be pleased to state:

(a) whether public money was embezzled from the Kachehri-Post Office
-Savings-bank Ra: Barreh (UP.);

(b) if so, the total amount involved;

(c) the persons held responsible for embezzlement;

(d) the number of persons affected;
and

(e) whether Government have arranged the payment of money o the persons concerned?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shri 8. K. Patil): (a)
Yes.
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(b) Rs. 76,405 during a period of ¥
years.

(c) One person committed the act but 31 other persons are involved for facilitating it.

(d) 78 Savings bank depositors,

(e) Not yet. Claims cannot be entertained until Court cases are concluded.

Division Head Quarters at Olavakkode

Shri A. K. Gopalan:
Shrl Kunhan:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have received any complaints from the public that letters, representations etc, sent to the Division Headquarters at Olavakkode in Southern Railway do not bring any response even after a long time; and

(b) 12 so, what steps Government propose to take to immprove the efficlency of the Division Headquarters?

1975,

The Deputy Minister of Raillways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Revision of Seniority In Assistants Cadre in Railway Board

1976. JShri A. K. Gopalan;
1 Shri Knnhan:

Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1097 on 28th August, 1958 angd state:

(a) whether the question of revision of seniority 1n the Assistants cadre in Railway Board has since been finalis~
ed; and

(b) it not, the reasons for delay?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways (Shri 8. V. Ramaswamy): (a) Not yet.

(b) Detailed examination is being made of the representations made by the different groups of staff concern~

